

## MAHARSHI DAYANAND UNIVERSITY, ROHTAK

(A State University established under Haryana Act No. XXV of 1975) 'A<sup>+</sup>' Grade University Accredited by NAAC

No. R&S/R-2/2024/ 61-100 Dated: 01-01-2024

### THROUGH E-MAIL/WEBSITE

The HODs/Principals/Directors, All the affiliated Colleges/Institutes, University Teaching Departments, M.D. University, Rohtak

# Sub: Extension in schedule for submission of Registration Return for all Diploma/Certificate programs for the session 2023-24

Sir/Madam,

It is hereby notified that the schedule of submission of online Registration Return-cum-Examination form and submission of Hard copy of the same alongwith required documents have been extended/revised as under:-

### Extension in Schedule for receipt of Registration Return:-

Type of Program	Revised Last date of Online submission of Registration Return without late fees	
All Diploma/Certificate Programs	10.01.2024	17.01.2024

Yours faithfully, Superintendent(R&S)1112024 for Registrar

#### Endst. No. R&S/R-2/2024/

Dated:

Copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Controller of Examination, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 2. Finance Officer, M.D. University, Rohtak
- 3. Prof. Incharge, University Computer Centre, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to upload this letter and ensure the smooth functioning of ERP panel during the above schedule.
- 4. Nodal Officer, Samarth, M.D. University, Rohtak with the request to ensure the smooth functioning of Samarth portal during the above schedule.

Superintendent(R&S) for Registrar